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Группа No 1    10:15    Дорожка 1
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

БОРОДИН Иван СШОР КОМЕТА  1  V  V  2  2  V 0.500 1 20 4
ГОЛИК Никита СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  V  2  2  V  4  V 0.500 1 23 3
КОЗЛОВ Егор СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО  3  V  V  V  4  V 0.667 11 27 2
ДРАБИК Николай СШОР КОМЕТА  1  V  3  V  1  V 0.500 -1 20 5
ЛЕБЕДЕВ Владислав СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  V  4  0  4  1  V 0.333 -4 19 6
ЧАЩИН Дмитрий СПАРТАК  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 30 1
ПАВЛОВ Артем КШВСМ  0  2  1  0  1  1 0.000 -25 5 7

Группа No 2    10:15    Дорожка 2
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

ВЕРХОВЕНКО Ян КШВСМ  2  2  V  1  V  3 0.333 -5 18 5
МИРОШНИЧЕНКО СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  V  V  V  2  V  V 0.833 10 27 3
ГРИГОРЬЕВ Денис ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  4  V  V  V  V 0.833 15 29 2
НОВОЖИЛОВ Иван КШВСМ  2  1  1  1  3  0 0.000 -22 8 7
ИЛЬИНОВ Ярослав СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  V  V  4  V  V  V 0.833 20 29 1
ВЛАДИМИРОВ Ива СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО  1  2  2  V  0  2 0.167 -16 12 6
БОЛДИН Семен СШОР КОМЕТА  V  3  0  V  0  V 0.500 -2 18 4

Группа No 3    10:15    Дорожка 3
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

ТАНЧУК Дмитрий СШОР КОМЕТА  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 13 27 2
ЧУПРИН Максим СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО  1  0  0  0  0  1 0.000 -28 2 7
ГОЛОВАЧЕВ Вячесл СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  2  V  4  4  0  V 0.333 -1 20 4
СМИРНОВ Максим СШОР КОМЕТА  4  V  V  V  4  V 0.667 13 28 3
СОКОЛОВ Александ КШВСМ  2  V  V  0  1  4 0.333 -7 17 5
ДЕМЕШ Георгий УОР №1, СПАРТАК  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 30 1
РЕБРОВ Александр ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  0  V  1  1  V  2 0.333 -11 14 6

Группа No 4    10:15    Дорожка 4
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

ФИЛИППОВ Вячесл СШОР КОМЕТА  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 18 27 1
КУЗИН Дмитрий СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  0  V  V  4  V  3 0.500 -1 22 5
ТОРГАШЕВ Егор ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  0  4  4  0  2  2 0.000 -18 12 7
ГАЛЬ Владислав СШОР КОМЕТА  0  3  V  0  4  4 0.167 -13 16 6
СКВОРЦОВ Роман СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  3  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 14 28 2
ТРЕБЕСОВ Ярослав КШВСМ  V  1  V  V  1  V 0.667 1 22 3
ШАБАНОВ Виктор СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО  1  V  V  V  4  3 0.500 -1 23 4

Группа No 5    10:15    Дорожка 5
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

ИЛЬИН Владислав КШВСМ  1  4  V  V  2  V 0.500 0 22 3
КОКОРНОВ Дмитри УОР №1, СПАРТАК  V  3  V  V  V  V 0.833 18 28 1
СТЕПАНОВ Констан СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО  V  V  2  4  V  2 0.500 -3 23 5
СЛЮЩЕНКО Плато КШВСМ  1  2  V  4  V  V 0.500 -2 22 4
ВОРОНЦОВ Гавриил СШОР КОМЕТА  2  2  V  V  V  V 0.667 0 24 2
ОРЛОВ Даниил ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  0  4  4  2  3 0.167 -9 18 7
СОКОЛОВ Роман СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  4  0  V  3  4  V 0.333 -4 21 6
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Группа No 6    10:15    Дорожка 6
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

МАРЧЕНКО Тимофе СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  2  0  0  V  V 0.400 -8 12 5
КУРИЛО Григорий СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  V  3  3  4  V 0.400 1 20 3
КОЖУРИН Георгий ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 25 1
БУКЕВИЧ Дмитрий СШОР КОМЕТА  V  V  3  V  V 0.800 12 23 2
ХАЛИЗОВ Артем КШВСМ  4  V  2  3  V 0.400 0 19 4
ФАЙЗУЛЛИН Алекс СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО  1  2  1  0  0 0.000 -21 4 6

Группа No 7    10:15    Дорожка 7
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

АНУФРИЕВ Даниил СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  0  2  0  V  4 0.200 -11 11 5
ФИЛЮКОВ Павел СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  V  V  V  V  4 0.800 10 24 1
КИЛНАС Святослав СШОР КОМЕТА  V  4  V  V  0 0.600 1 19 4
ОРЛЕНКО Федор КШВСМ  V  4  4  V  V 0.600 9 23 3
АХМАТОВ Сергей ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ,  2  1  2  0  2 0.000 -18 7 6
ИВАНОВ Егор ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  V  V  V  4  V 0.800 9 24 2

Группа No 8    10:15    Дорожка 8
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

МАЦАЛО Марк СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС V4  0  V  2  0 0.400 -9 11 4
ЧЕЛЮК Игорь СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  3  1  2  3  0 0.000 -15 9 6
ТУРКИН Артём СШОР КОМЕТА  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 25 1
СОБЕНИН Никита ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  2  V  2  2  2 0.200 -9 13 5
ТИХОНОВ Егор КШВСМ  V  V  3  V  1 0.600 2 19 3
БАГАУТДИНОВ Кон СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО  V  V  3  V  V 0.800 15 23 2

Группа No 9    10:15    Дорожка 9
п/в пкз. н.у.ранг

БОРОДИН Александ СШОР КОМЕТА  V  V  0  V  2 0.600 -2 17 3
ДОБРОХОТОВ Мака СШ КРАСНОСЕЛЬС  4  3  V  V  0 0.400 -2 17 5
ХАРЛАШКИН Влади ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТЮ  4  V  V  V  3 0.600 5 22 2
ФЕДОРОВ Владисла СПАРТАК  V  2  4  V  0 0.400 1 16 4
СУХАНИН Иван СШОР ВЫБОРГСКО  1  2  0  0  0 0.000 -22 3 6
СОРОКИН Максим КШВСМ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 25 1
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ран фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 ДЕМЕШ Георгий СПБ 1.000 21 30 квалифицированных
2 СОРОКИН Максим СПБ 1.000 20 25 квалифицированных
3 ЧАЩИН Дмитрий СПБ 1.000 17 30 квалифицированных
4 КОЖУРИН Георгий СПБ 1.000 16 25 квалифицированных
4 ТУРКИН Артём СПБ 1.000 16 25 квалифицированных
6 ИЛЬИНОВ Ярослав СПБ 0.833 20 29 квалифицированных
7 КОКОРНОВ Дмитрий СПБ 0.833 18 28 квалифицированных
8 ФИЛИППОВ Вячесла СПБ 0.833 18 27 квалифицированных
9 ГРИГОРЬЕВ Денис СПБ 0.833 15 29 квалифицированных

10 СКВОРЦОВ Роман СПБ 0.833 14 28 квалифицированных
11 ТАНЧУК Дмитрий СПБ 0.833 13 27 квалифицированных
12 МИРОШНИЧЕНКО СПБ 0.833 10 27 квалифицированных
13 БАГАУТДИНОВ Кон СПБ 0.800 15 23 квалифицированных
14 БУКЕВИЧ Дмитрий СПБ 0.800 12 23 квалифицированных
15 ФИЛЮКОВ Павел СПБ 0.800 10 24 квалифицированных
16 ИВАНОВ Егор СПБ 0.800 9 24 квалифицированных
17 СМИРНОВ Максим СПБ 0.667 13 28 квалифицированных
18 КОЗЛОВ Егор СПБ 0.667 11 27 квалифицированных
19 ТРЕБЕСОВ Ярослав СПБ 0.667 1 22 квалифицированных
20 ВОРОНЦОВ Гавриил СПБ 0.667 0 24 квалифицированных
21 ОРЛЕНКО Федор СПБ 0.600 9 23 квалифицированных
22 ХАРЛАШКИН Влади СПБ 0.600 5 22 квалифицированных
23 ТИХОНОВ Егор СПБ 0.600 2 19 квалифицированных
24 КИЛНАС Святослав СПБ 0.600 1 19 квалифицированных
25 БОРОДИН Александр СПБ 0.600 -2 17 квалифицированных
26 ГОЛИК Никита СПБ 0.500 1 23 квалифицированных
27 БОРОДИН Иван СПБ 0.500 1 20 квалифицированных
28 ИЛЬИН Владислав СПБ 0.500 0 22 квалифицированных
29 ШАБАНОВ Виктор СПБ 0.500 -1 23 квалифицированных
30 КУЗИН Дмитрий СПБ 0.500 -1 22 квалифицированных
31 ДРАБИК Николай СПБ 0.500 -1 20 квалифицированных
32 СЛЮЩЕНКО Платон СПБ 0.500 -2 22 квалифицированных
33 БОЛДИН Семен СПБ 0.500 -2 18 квалифицированных
34 СТЕПАНОВ Констан СПБ 0.500 -3 23 квалифицированных
35 КУРИЛО Григорий СПБ 0.400 1 20 квалифицированных
36 ФЕДОРОВ Владислав СПБ 0.400 1 16 квалифицированных
37 ХАЛИЗОВ Артем СПБ 0.400 0 19 квалифицированных
38 ДОБРОХОТОВ Мака СПБ 0.400 -2 17 квалифицированных
39 МАРЧЕНКО Тимофе СПБ 0.400 -8 12 квалифицированных
40 МАЦАЛО Марк СПБ 0.400 -9 11 квалифицированных
41 ГОЛОВАЧЕВ Вячесл СПБ 0.333 -1 20 квалифицированных
42 СОКОЛОВ Роман СПБ 0.333 -4 21 квалифицированных
43 ЛЕБЕДЕВ Владислав СПБ 0.333 -4 19 квалифицированных
44 ВЕРХОВЕНКО Ян СПБ 0.333 -5 18 квалифицированных
45 СОКОЛОВ Александ СПБ 0.333 -7 17 выбывший
46 РЕБРОВ Александр СПБ 0.333 -11 14 выбывший
47 СОБЕНИН Никита СПБ 0.200 -9 13 выбывший
48 АНУФРИЕВ Даниил СПБ 0.200 -11 11 выбывший
49 ОРЛОВ Даниил СПБ 0.167 -9 18 выбывший
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50 ГАЛЬ Владислав СПБ 0.167 -13 16 выбывший
51 ВЛАДИМИРОВ Иван СПБ 0.167 -16 12 выбывший
52 ЧЕЛЮК Игорь СПБ 0.000 -15 9 выбывший
53 ТОРГАШЕВ Егор СПБ 0.000 -18 12 выбывший
54 АХМАТОВ Сергей СПБ 0.000 -18 7 выбывший
55 ФАЙЗУЛЛИН Алекса СПБ 0.000 -21 4 выбывший
56 НОВОЖИЛОВ Иван СПБ 0.000 -22 8 выбывший
57 СУХАНИН Иван СПБ 0.000 -22 3 выбывший
58 ПАВЛОВ Артем СПБ 0.000 -25 5 выбывший
59 ЧУПРИН Максим СПБ 0.000 -28 2 выбывший
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